
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 


BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

COMPLAINT AGAINST AT&T D/B/A DOCKET NO. 100175-TL 
BELLSOUTH FOR ALLEGED VIOLATIONS 
OF VARIOUS SECTIONS OF FLORIDA 
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, FLORIDA 
STATUTES, AND AT&T REGULATIONS 
PERTAINING TO BILLING OF CHARGES 
AND COLLECTION OF CHARGES, FEES, 
AND TAXES. 
-------------------------------- ­
COMPLAINT AGAINST FLORIDA POWER DOCKET NO. 100312-EI 
& LIGHT COMPANY FOR ALLEGED 
VIOLATIONS OF VARIOUS SECTIONS 
OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, 
FLORIDA STATUTES, AND FPL TARIFFS 
PERTAINING TO BILLING OF CHARGES 
AND COLLECTION OF CHARGES, FEES, 
AND TAXES. 

/-------------------------------------- ­

PROCEEDINGS: 	 COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA 
ITEM NO. 4 

COMMISSIONERS 
CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM 
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP 
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE 

DATE: 	 uesday, October 26, 2010 

PLACE: etty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

REPORTED BY: 	 LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR 
Official FPSC Reporter 
(850) 413-6734 

9038 ::0\ -I ~ 


I • ­FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE ~1Z~l1-t1'..r:$~rON 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

PRO C E E DIN G S 

* * * * * 

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: That all being said, we 

have several things that are up here to be deferred. 

Items Number 3; Number 4; Number 5; Number 10, just 

Issue Number 5 on Number 10; Number 11; Number 12, 

just Issue Number 3A; Number 21 and Number 22. Now 

that's all being deferred because we're under a 

stay. These all, all those items involve Florida 

Power & Light in one way or another, and the 1st DCA 

had asked us to stay that until they give us back 

their ruling on the recusal of Commissioner Skop. 

We have one further it-em t.hat is not part 

of the FP&L agenda, which is Item 13 that is going 

to be deferred. 

(Agenda item concluded.) 

* * * * * 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 




1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 


STATE OF FLORIDA 
CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

COUNTY OF LEON 

I, LINDA BOLES, RPR, eRR, Official Commission 
Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing 
proceeding was heard at the time and place herein 
stated. 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically 
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been 
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this 
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes 
of said proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, 
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, 
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' 
attorneys or counsel connected with the action, nor am 
I financially interested in the action. 

DATED THIS /~ day of -----Y20Qr0KfJtA. , 2010. 

LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR 
FPSC Official Commission Reporter 

(850) 413-6734 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



