1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2	FLORIDA FOBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	In the Matter of:
4	COMPLAINT AGAINST AT&T D/B/A DOCKET NO. 100175-TL BELLSOUTH FOR ALLEGED VIOLATIONS
5	OF VARIOUS SECTIONS OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, FLORIDA
6	STATUTES, AND AT&T REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO BILLING OF CHARGES
7	AND COLLECTION OF CHARGES, FEES, AND TAXES.
8	COMPLAINT AGAINST FLORIDA POWER DOCKET NO. 100312-EI
9	& LIGHT COMPANY FOR ALLEGED  VIOLATIONS OF VARIOUS SECTIONS
10	OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND FPL TARIFFS
11	PERTAINING TO BILLING OF CHARGES AND COLLECTION OF CHARGES, FEES,
12	AND TAXES.
13	
14	PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 4
15	COMMISSIONERS
16	PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
17	COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ
18	DATE: Tuesday, October 26, 2010
19	
20	PLACE:  Room 148  4075 Esplanade Way
21	Tallahassee, Florida
22	REPORTED BY: LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR Official FPSC Reporter
23	(850) 413-6734
24	
25	DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

09038 NOV-19

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ON CLERK

## PROCEEDINGS

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: That all being said, we

have several things that are up here to be deferred.

Items Number 3; Number 4; Number 5; Number 10, just

Issue Number 5 on Number 10; Number 11; Number 12,

just Issue Number 3A; Number 21 and Number 22. Now

that's all being deferred because we're under a

stay. These all, all those items involve Florida

Power & Light in one way or another, and the 1st DCA

had asked us to stay that until they give us back

their ruling on the recusal of Commissioner Skop.

We have one further item that is not part of the FP&L agenda, which is Item 13 that is going to be deferred.

(Agenda item concluded.)

\* \* \* \* \*

1	STATE OF FLORIDA )
2	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER COUNTY OF LEON )
3	
4	I, LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR, Official Commission
5	Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.
6	
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this
8	transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.
9	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
10	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
11	attorneys or counsel connected with the action, nor am  I financially interested in the action.
12	DATED THIS /st day of November, 2010.
13	DATED THIS TO day of, 2010.
14	Linda Boles
15	LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR FPSC Official Commission Reporter
16	(850) 413-6734
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	